## HIGH BRIDGE BOROUGH BOARD OF EDUCATION 40 Fairview Avenue, High Bridge, New Jersey 08829

## IN HONOR OF Kimberly Ziegler

**WHEREAS**, Kimberly Ziegler graduated from Long Island University, C.W. Post with a Bachelor of Science degree in Elementary Education and continued her education at LIU to earn her Master of Science in Reading Education; and

**WHEREAS**, Kimberly Ziegler was hired by the High Bridge School District in 2008 as a substitute Basic Skills Instructor, before coming on board permanently in 2009; and

**WHEREAS**, Kimberly Ziegler has proven to be a true asset to the district and her students, providing encouragement and guidance, inspiring them to learn and to grow through reading; and

**WHEREAS**, Kimberly Ziegler is a dedicated member of the Intervention & Referral Services team, working closely with her colleagues and parents to ensure recommendations are tailored to the needs of each student individually; and

**WHEREAS**, Kimberly Ziegler plays an integral role in the administering and tracking of the district's literary assessments, tracking student progress and reporting data annually to the Board of Education and

**WHEREAS**, the Governor's Educator of the Year Program was developed in 1985 for the purpose of acknowledging educators for their outstanding contributions that lead to student success; now

**THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Board of Education hereby acknowledges Kimberly Ziegler as the 2023-2024 Governor's Educator of the Year recipient for High Bridge Elementary School; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that this resolution be recorded in the minutes of the Public Meeting of the Board of Education of the Borough of High Bridge on February 12, 2024 and that the resolution become part of the permanent and lasting record of the High Bridge Board of Education.

Karyn Gove, Board President

Gregory A. Hobaugh, Ed.D., Superintendent

Karolina Cywa, Board Secretary